
100 West Atlantic Blvd.
Pompano Beach, FL 33060City of Pompano Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 219-563 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance / Regular Agenda Passed

File created: In control:6/28/2019 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:7/23/2019 7/23/2019

Title: P.H. 2019-95: (PUBLIC HEARING 2ND READING)
AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA,
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A THIRD
AMENDMENT TO THE LEASE/CONCESSION AGREEMENT BETWEEN GLR GROUP, LLC AND
THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE
DATE.
(Fiscal Impact: N/A)

FIRST READING: JULY 9, 2019

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CA Memo 2019-893, 2. Ordinance 2019-212, 3. 3rd Amendment, 4. 2nd Amendment Ord 2009-23,
5. Lease 1-11-05, 6. COI exp 1-11-20

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ADOPTEDCity Commission7/23/2019 2 Pass

APPROVED FIRST READINGCity Commission7/9/2019 1 Pass

P.H. 2019-95: (PUBLIC HEARING 2ND READING)
AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA,
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A THIRD
AMENDMENT TO THE LEASE/CONCESSION AGREEMENT BETWEEN GLR GROUP, LLC AND THE
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
(Fiscal Impact: N/A)

FIRST READING: JULY 9, 2019

(Staff Contact: Earl Bosworth)

Summary Explanation/Background:
Requesting approval for a third amendment to the Lease/Concession Agreement between GLR Group, LLC and
the City of Pompano Beach providing for an expansion of the leased premises, including renovations, a lease
extension of 25 years, and an increase to $5,790 per month, plus applicable sales tax.

Origin of request for this action: City Manager’s Office
Fiscal impact and source of funding: N/A

City of Pompano Beach Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-563, Version: 2

City of Pompano Beach Printed on 5/12/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

